Alder Marchand asked three times if there was anyone else from the public who wished 

to testify, no one came forward

2. ORDINANCE AMENDMENT TO APPROPRIATING ORDINANCE # 1 

AUTHORIZING BUDGET TRANSFER #201 25 1 TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM 

THE POLICE SERVICES SALARY ACCOUNTS TO OVERTIME IN THE AMOUNT OF 

ONE MILLION, THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($1,300,000).

Chief Karl Jacobson, Police Chief, Justin McCarthy, CAO, Rebecca Bombero, Deputy 

CAO, and Shannon McCue, Office of Policy, Management, and Grants Director, came 

before the committee. Ms. McCue spoke to the committee concerning the request, 

followed by Mr.